
EFFECT OF SINTERING TEMPERATURE ON STRUCTURAL

AND ELECTRICAL PROPERTIES OF SILICA DOPED ZINC

OXIDE BASED VARISTOR

NUR FARHA1M BINTI ABDUL RASUL

Final Year Project Report Submitted in Partial Fulfilment of the
Requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Physics in

the Faculty of Applied Science
Universiti Teknologi Mara

JULY 2017



ABSTRACT

EFFECT OF SINTERING TEMPERATURE ON STRUCTURAL AND

ELECTRICAL PROPERTIES OF THE SILICA DOPED ZINC OXIDE

BASED VARISTOR

The effect of sintering temperature on the structural and electrical properties of
silica doped zinc oxide, Si-doped ZnO based varistor have been investigated.
The Si-doped ZnO with composition x [SLS] 100-x [ZnO], x= 3 wt. % have been

prepared using solid state method. Five different sintering temperatures have
been applied to the samples. The increasing ofsintering temperature has led to an
increase in the density and average grain size of the varistor. The Si-doped ZnO

based varistor that have been sintered at highest sintering temperature, 1150 °C
has obtained highest nonlinear coefficient which is 3.87. The nonlinear
coefficient also has been increased with increasing of sintering temperature.

viii



TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENT
LIST OF TABLE
LIST OF FIGURE
LIST OF EQUATION
LIST OF ABBREVIATION
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background studies
1.2 Significance ofstudy
1.3 Objective
1.4 Problem statement

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction
2.2 Sintering temperature

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction
3.2 Materials
3.3 Sample preparation

3.3.1 Preparation ofSLS glass
3.3.2 Preparation ofSi-doped ZnO varistor

3.4 Sample characteristic
3.4.1 Density
3.4.2 X-ray diffraction (XRD)
3.4.3 Scanning electron microscope (SEM)
3.4.4 Current-Voltage measurement

CHAPTER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSSION

4.1 Introduction
4.2 Densification analysis

ii

Page

i
ii
iv
v
vi
vii
viii
ix

1
3
4
4

5
7

12
12

13
13

16
17
18
19

20
20



4.3 Structural properties
4.3.1 X-ray diffraction analysis
4.3.2 Scanning electron microscope analysis

4.4 Electrical properties

23
25

28

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
5.1 Introduction 31
5.2 Conclusion 31
5.3 Recommendation 32

CITED REFERENCES 33
APPENDICES 35
CURRICULUM VITAE 39

iii



Table Caption

LIST OF TABLES

Page

r

4.1 The density of Si-doped ZnD based varistor at different 22

sintering temperature process

4.2 The average grain size of the Si-doped ZnD based varistor 26

at different sintering temperature process

4.3 The nonlinearity of Si-doped ZnD based varistor at 29

different sintering temperature process

iv


