EFFECT OF SINTERING TEMPERATURE ON STRUCTURAL AND ELECTRICAL PROPERTIES OF SILICA DOPED ZINC OXIDE BASED VARISTOR

NUR FARHAIM BINTI ABDUL RASUL

Final Year Project Report Submitted in Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Physics in the Faculty of Applied Science
Universiti Teknologi Mara

ABSTRACT

EFFECT OF SINTERING TEMPERATURE ON STRUCTURAL AND ELECTRICAL PROPERTIES OF THE SILICA DOPED ZINC OXIDE BASED VARISTOR

The effect of sintering temperature on the structural and electrical properties of silica doped zinc oxide, Si-doped ZnO based varistor have been investigated. The Si-doped ZnO with composition x [SLS] 100-x [ZnO], x= 3 wt. % have been prepared using solid state method. Five different sintering temperatures have been applied to the samples. The increasing of sintering temperature has led to an increase in the density and average grain size of the varistor. The Si-doped ZnO based varistor that have been sintered at highest sintering temperature, 1150 °C has obtained highest nonlinear coefficient which is 3.87. The nonlinear coefficient also has been increased with increasing of sintering temperature.

TABLE OF CONTENT

		Page		
ACI	KNOWLEDGEMENT	i		
TAI	TABLE OF CONTENT			
LIS	iv			
LIS	T OF FIGURE	v		
LIS	T OF EQUATION	vi		
	T OF ABBREVIATION	vii		
	STRACT	viii		
ABS	STRAK	ix		
CIL	APTER 1 INTRODUCTION			
1.1	Background studies	1		
1.2	Significance of study	3		
	Objective	4		
1.4	Problem statement	4		
1.1	1 Toolem Statement	7		
CHA	APTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW			
2.1	Introduction	5		
2.2	Sintering temperature	7		
СН	APTER 3 METHODOLOGY			
3.1	Introduction	12		
3.2		12		
3.3	Sample preparation			
	3.3.1 Preparation of SLS glass	13		
	3.3.2 Preparation of Si-doped ZnO varistor	13		
3.4	Sample characteristic			
	3.4.1 Density	16		
	3.4.2 X-ray diffraction (XRD)	17		
	3.4.3 Scanning electron microscope (SEM)	18		
	3.4.4 Current-Voltage measurement	19		
CH.	APTER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSSION			
4.1	Introduction	20		
4.2	Densification analysis	20		

4.3	Structural properties					
	4.3.1	X-ray diffraction analysis	23			
	4.3.2	Scanning electron microscope analysis	25			
4.4	Electr	ical properties	28			
		5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	2.1			
5.1	Introd	uction	31			
5.2	Conclusion					
5.3	Recon	nmendation	32			
CIT	ED REF	TERENCES	33			
APPENDICES						
CURRICULUM VITAE						

LIST OF TABLES

Table	Caption	Page
4.1	The density of Si-doped ZnO based varistor at different	22
	sintering temperature process	
4.2	The average grain size of the Si-doped ZnO based varistor	26
	at different sintering temperature process	
4.3	The nonlinearity of Si-doped ZnO based varistor at	29
	different sintering temperature process	